HOUSE COMMITTEE ON HUMAN SERVICES AND WOMEN'S WELLNESS

TAPE LOG
May 25, 2007 Hearing Room D
8:30a.m. Tape 101
MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Carolyn Tomei, Chair

Rep. Sara Gelser, Vice-Chair
Rep. Andy Olson Vice-Chair
Rep. Jean Cowan

Rep. Vic Gilliam

Rep. Tina Kotek

Rep. Ron Maurer

STAFF PRESENT: Andy Smith, Committee Administrator
Susan Wyant, Committee Assistant
MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:
SB 154A Public Hearing and Work Session
SB 865A Public Hearing

SB 154A Work Session
SB 865A Public Hearing and Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
101 A
004 Chair Tomei called the meeting to order as a sub committee
at 8:32
SB 154A — PUBLIC HEARING
006 Andy Smith, Committee Assistant (EXHIBIT A)
009 John Van Landingham, Lane County Legal Aid &
Advocacy Center (EXHIBIT B)
052 Chair Tomei acknowledges the presence of a quorum at
8:36a.m. and opens a full Committee meeting
060 Patricia O’Sullivan, Department of Human Services
068 Frank Wall, Attorney, Portland, Oregon
084 Chair Tomei
085 Rep. Olson
089 Chair Tomei
101 A 096 Rep. Olson
104 Sybil Hebb, Oregon Law Center
110 Chair Tomei

SB 154A — WORK SESSION
117 MOTION: Rep. Olson moves to ADOPT -A9




SB 865A — PUBLIC HEARING
130
SB 154A — WORK SESSION

138

SB 865A — PUBLIC HEARING
143

155
169

190
195
201
206
209
215
216
225
235
237
929 A 240
243
259
SB 865A — WORK SESSION
266

271
295
297

308

amendments dated 05/24/07 and moves SB 154A to the
floor with a DO PASS recommendation.

VOTE: 6-0-1

EXCUSED: 1 - Gelser

Chair Tomei hearing no objection, declares the motion
CARRIED.

REP. COWAN will lead discussion on the floor.

Chair Tomei

MOTION: Rep. Tomei moves to SUSPEND the rules for
the purpose of allowing Rep. Gelser to vote
on SB 154A.

VOTE: 7-0-0

Chair Tomei hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

Rep. Gelser votes AYE

Andy Smith, Committee Administrator

Chair Tomei

Ryan Tribbet, Legislative Assistant to Sen. Rick Metsger
John Mullin, Legislative Advocate, Oregon Law Center
(EXHIBIT C)

Chair Tomet

Rep. Kotek

Mullin

Rep. Kotek

Tribbet

Chair Tomei

Rep. Maurer

Mullin

Rep. Maurer

Mullin

Rep. Kotek

Mullin

Chair Tomei

MOTION: Rep. Olson moves SB 865A to the floor with
a DO PASS recommendation.

Rep. Gilliam

Chair Tomei

Rep. Gilliam

VOTE: 7-0-0
AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote
Aye.

Chair Tomei declares the motion CARRIES.



REP. KOTEK will lead discussion on the floor.
Chair Tomei adjourned the meeting at 9:05a.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

A. SB 154A, -A9 amendments, staff, 9pp
B. SB 154A, written testimony, John VanLandingham, 2pp
C. SB 865A, written testimony, John Mullin, 1p



