HOUSE COMMITTEE ON HUMAN SERVICES AND WOMEN'S WELLNESS

TAPE LOG

Hearing Room D May 25, 2007 8:30a.m. Tape 101

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Carolyn Tomei, Chair
	Rep. Sara Gelser, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Andy Olson Vice-Chair
	Rep. Jean Cowan
	Rep. Vic Gilliam
	Rep. Tina Kotek
	Rep. Ron Maurer

STAFF PRESENT:	Andy Smith, Committee Administrator
	Susan Wyant, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

SB 154A Public Hearing and Work Session **SB 865A Public Hearing** SB 154A Work Session SB 865A Public Hearing and Work Session

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
101 A		
	004	Chair Tomei called the meeting to order as a sub committee at 8:32
SB 154A – PU	JBLIC HEARING	
	006	Andy Smith, Committee Assistant (EXHIBIT A)
	009	John Van Landingham, Lane County Legal Aid &
		Advocacy Center (EXHIBIT B)
	052	Chair Tomei acknowledges the presence of a quorum at
		8:36a.m. and opens a full Committee meeting
	060	Patricia O'Sullivan, Department of Human Services
	068	Frank Wall, Attorney, Portland, Oregon
	084	Chair Tomei
	085	Rep. Olson
	089	Chair Tomei
101 A	096	Rep. Olson
	104	Sybil Hebb, Oregon Law Center
	110	Chair Tomei
SB 154A – W	ORK SESSION	
	117	MOTION: Rep. Olson moves to ADOPT - A9

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

		amendments dated 05/24/07 and moves SB 154A to the
		floor with a DO PASS recommendation.
		VOTE: 6-0-1
		EXCUSED: 1 - Gelser
		Chair Tomei hearing no objection, declares the motion
		CARRIED.
		REP. COWAN will lead discussion on the floor.
<u>SB 865A – PUI</u>	BLIC HEARING	
	130	Chair Tomei
<u>SB 154A – WC</u>	<u>DRK SESSION</u>	
	138	
		MOTION: Rep. Tomei moves to SUSPEND the rules for the purpose of allowing Rep. Gelser to vote on SB 154A.
		VOTE: 7-0-0
		Chair Tomei hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
		Rep. Gelser votes AYE
<u>SB 865A – PUI</u>	BLIC HEARING	•
	143	Andy Smith, Committee Administrator
		Chair Tomei
	155	Ryan Tribbet, Legislative Assistant to Sen. Rick Metsger
	169	John Mullin, Legislative Advocate, Oregon Law Center
		(EXHIBIT C)
	190	Chair Tomei
	195	Rep. Kotek
	201	Mullin
	206	Rep. Kotek
	209	Tribbet
	215	Chair Tomei
	216	Rep. Maurer
	225	Mullin
	235	Rep. Maurer
	237	Mullin
99 A	240	Rep. Kotek
	243	Mullin
	259	Chair Tomei
<u>SB 865A – WC</u>		
	266	MOTION: Rep. Olson moves SB 865A to the floor with
	071	a DO PASS recommendation.
	271	Rep. Gilliam
	295	Chair Tomei
	297	Rep. Gilliam
		VOTE: 7-0-0
		AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote
	208	Aye. Chair Tomei declares the motion CARRIES.
	308	Unan 10mei ueciares ine motion CARRIES.

REP. KOTEK will lead discussion on the floor.

Chair Tomei adjourned the meeting at 9:05a.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. SB 154A, -A9 amendments, staff, 9pp
- B. SB 154A, written testimony, John VanLandingham, 2pp
- C. SB 865A, written testimony, John Mullin, 1p